13.12.2024 between 11.00 am to 12.00 noon with unlimited 
extension of “5” minutes each i.e. the end time of e-auction will be 

extended by 5 Minutes each time if bid is made within the last 5 

minutes before closure of auction. 

7.  Reserve Price (Rs.): RP  

(Rs. in Figures) 

RP  

(Rs. In Words) 

3,60,00,000/- Rupees Three Crore Sixty Lakhs Only 

Note: * Price below which the Flat /property/s will not be sold 

8.  Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) (Rs.): 

EMD (10% of RP)  

(In Figures) 

EMD (10% of RP)  

(In Words) 

36,00,000/- Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Only  

9.  Last date of submission of 

bids: 

Date: 11.12.2024 (i.e. Friday) at 04:00 pm 

10.  Bid Increment Amount 
by: 

Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Only). 

11.  Debt Due with interest 

and cost: 

Rs. 3,53,07,041/- (Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Seven Thousand 

and forty one rupees Only) due as on 26.11.2024 with further 

interest at the contractual rates, along with default/penal interest and 
other charges etc., till final payment/realization. 

12.  Date & Time of inspection 

of property for intending 

purchasers: